
DCSD CAREER 1000 POINT SCORERS 
 

GIRLS (100) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Sherbiya Morris Avondale 2269 1989-92 

Azhana Maxwell M.L. King  1972 2015-18 

Sheletheia Lumpkin Clarkston 1858 1992-95 

Angeligue Gray Stone Mountain 1849 2003-06 

Cheretta Robinson SW DeKalb/Walker 1624 1985-88 

Angelica Mealing Avondale 1584 2004-07 

Quanneisha Perry  Towers 1582 2004-07 

Rickayla Johnson Cedar Grove 1570 2019-22 

Erykah Davenport Tucker 1554 2011-14 

Tedra Eberhart Columbia/SWD 1551 1987-90 

Brea Elmore Redan 1544 2011-14 

Porsha Phillips Redan 1543 2003-06 

Davion Wingate SWD/Stephenson 1537 2012-15 

Charenee Stephens SW DeKalb 1508 2005-08 

Breana McDonald Chamblee 1498 2009-12 

Tameka Hutchins Clarkston 1479 1985-88 

Jylisa Williams Stephenson 1468 2005-08 

Lucy Mason Chamblee 1444 2009-12 

Trinity Edwards Chamblee 1422 2016-19 

Adia Bouldin Lakeside 1406 2020-23 

Sonja Yarbrough Clarkston 1402 1981-84* 

India Terrell Columbia/SWD 1401 2018-21 

Saadia Doyle Columbia 1395 2005-08 

Jada Walton SW DeKalb 1393 2014-17 

Kayla Lewis SW DeKalb 1392 2007-10 

Shayla Cooper Cedar Grove 1390 1992-95 

Deanna Clark Cross Keys/Stone Mtn. 1390 2005-08 

Lakia Hayes,  Clarkston 1388 1990-93 

Destini McClary Redan 1377 2011-14 

Jasmine Camp Chamblee 1376 2008-11 

Latia Dixon Avondale 1366 1993-96 

Nicole Martin SW DeKalb 1359 2012-14 

Brittany Reynolds Columbia 1357 2003-06 

Daisa Alexander SW DeKalb 1353 2013-16 

Jada Byrd Redan 1349 2011-14 

Nia Evans C. Grove/Redan 1348 2007-10 

Conisha Hicks Miller Grove 1338 2007-10 

Taylor Turnbow Tucker/Stephenson 1330 2005-08 

Lashon Brown Clarkston 1295 1989-92 

Kierra Paige Redan 1294 2008-11 

Miah Spencer Columbia 1291 2011-13 

Alisa Andrews Avondale/Redan 1285 2007-10 

Anelia Murray Redan 1278 2004-07 

Danielle Clark Stone Mountain 1275 2009-12 

Shontrice Austin Columbia 1267 2016-19 

Shaday Woolcock Avondale 1264 2004-07 

Watima Ficklin Redan 1244 1990-93 

Bria Bass Tucker 1235 2014-17 

Yaktavia Hickson Columbia 1234 2011-14 

Katrice Harris McNair 1231 2008-11 

LaShawn Mincey SW DeKalb 1231 1994-97 

Keshuna Patterson Miller Grove 1216 2015-18 

Zuri Frost Columbia 1211 2009-12 

Erica West Lakeside 1207 2003-06 

Helen Brodnax Lakeside 1203 1967-70 

Taylor Tucker Redan 1202 2014-16 

Safiyah Farrakhan SW DeKalb 1201 1983-85 

Shana Vidal Dunwoody 1199 1993-96 



Ashley Thomas Stephenson 1190 2002-04* 

Jayla Cook Redan 1183 2019-22 

Anissa Brailsford Druid Hills  1182 2021-24 

Malaya Jones Arabia Mountain 1176 2021-23 

Tekshia Ward Columbia 1170 1985-87 

Shujuan Hubbard Druid Hills 1168 1981-84* 

Kaliyah Mitchell Stephenson 1165 2010-13 

Ashlynn Green SWD/M.L. King 1149 2017-20 

Myori Pruitt Arabia Mountain 1144 2020-23 

Kyia Craft Druid Hills 1143 2019-22 

Caresse Spencer Dunwoody 1143 2002-05 

Tiara Key Lakeside 1143 2004-07 

Quanisha Jackson McNair 1141 2003-06 

Susy Langford Lakeside 1119 1968-71 

Dominique Huffin Tucker 1119 2004-07 

Kenisha Sheppard M.L. King 1118 2004-07 

Yolanda Edwards Cedar Grove 1117 1987-89 

Melanie Oden SW DeKalb 1115 1982-85 

Kassidy Broussard Stephenson 1109 2017-20 

Rosemary Boner Tucker 1107 1996-99 

Serena Clark Tucker 1106 2007-10 

Nia Anderson Columbia 1102 2019-22 

Chrystal Ezechukwu Miller Grove 1099 2013-16 

Sierra Burns Arabia Mountain 1092 2020-23 

Kim McWhorter Avondale 1091 1982-85 

April Barnwell Lithonia 1089 1996-99* 

Kennedi Manning Arabia Mountain 1081 2016-19 

Nadine Morgan Clarkston/Stone Mtn 1080 1996-99 

Kyann Perry Stone Mountain 1078 2015-16 

Kim Ruffo Dunwoody 1077 1983-86 

Tashi Thompson Miller Grove 1071 2011-13 

Ariel Lawrence Dunwoody 1058 2017-20 

Kara Edwards Lakeside 1057 1996-99 

Shanequah Fersuson Druid Hills 1047 2006-09 

Kelli Finkley Stephenson 1043 2019-22 

Kristen Nash Dunwoody 1034 2007-09 

Avonte Williams Chamblee 1027 2002-04* 

Destinee Smith Avondale/Columbia 1023 2008-11 

Felecia Shanks Avondale 1012 1987-90 

Shenicia Smarr M.L. King/Towers 1006 2003-04 

Kathy Verlander Druid Hills 1004 1985-88 

Iyanna McMillian Arabia Mountain 1003 2015-18 

 

GIRLS (100) 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Malaya Jones Arabia Mountain 1176 2021-23 

Myori Pruitt Arabia Mountain 1144 2020-23 

Sierra Burns Arabia Mountain 1092 2020-23 

Kennedi Manning Arabia Mountain 1081 2016-19 

Iyanna McMillian Arabia Mountain 1003 2015-18 

 

AVONDALE (6) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Sherbiya Morris Avondale 2269 1989-92 

Angelica Mealing Avondale 1584 2004-07 

Latia Dixon Avondale 1366 1993-96 

Shaday Woolcock Avondale 1264 2004-07 

Kim McWhorter Avondale 1091 1982-85 

Felecia Shanks Avondale 1012 1987-90 

 



CEDAR GROVE (3) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Rickayla Johnson Cedar Grove 1570 2019-22 

Shayla Cooper Cedar Grove 1390 1992-95 

Yolanda Edwards Cedar Grove 1117 1987-89 

 

CHAMBLEE (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Breana McDonald Chamblee 1498 2009-12 

Lucy Mason Chamblee 1444 2009-12 

Trinity Edwards Chamblee 1422 2016-19 

Jasmine Camp Chamblee 1376 2008-11 

Avonte Williams Chamblee 1027 2002-04* 

 

CLARKSTON (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Sheletheia Lumpkin Clarkston 1858 1992-95 

Tameka Hutchins Clarkston 1479 1985-88 

Sonja Yarbrough Clarkston 1402 1981-84* 

Lakia Hayes,  Clarkston 1388 1990-93 

Lashon Brown Clarkston 1295 1989-92 

 

COLUMBIA (10) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

India Terrell Columbia/SWD 1401 2018-21 

Saadia Doyle Columbia 1395 2005-08 

Brittany Reynolds Columbia 1357 2003-06 

Miah Spencer Columbia 1291 2011-13 

Shontrice Austin Columbia 1267 2016-19 

Yaktavia Hickson Columbia 1234 2011-14 

Zuri Frost Columbia 1211 2009-12 

Tekshia Ward Columbia 1170 1985-87 

Nia Anderson Columbia 1102 2019-22 

Destinee Smith Avondale/Columbia 1023 2008-11 

 

DRUID HILLS (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Anissa Brailsford Druid Hills  1182 2021-24 

Shujuan Hubbard Druid Hills 1168 1981-84* 

Kyia Craft Druid Hills 1143 2019-22 

Shanequah Fersuson Druid Hills 1047 2006-09 

Kathy Verlander Druid Hills 1004 1985-88 

 

DUNWOODY (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Shana Vidal Dunwoody 1199 1993-96 

Caresse Spencer Dunwoody 1143 2002-05 

Kim Ruffo Dunwoody 1077 1983-86 

Ariel Lawrence Dunwoody 1058 2017-20 

Kristen Nash Dunwoody 1034 2007-09 

 

LAKESIDE (6) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Adia Bouldin Lakeside 1406 2020-23 

Erica West Lakeside 1207 2003-06 

Helen Broadnax Lakeside 1203 1967-70 

Tiara Key Lakeside 1143 2004-07 

Susy Langford Lakeside 1119 1968-71 

Kara Edwards Lakeside 1057 1996-99 

 

LITHONIA (1) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 



April Barnwell Lithonia 1089 1996-99* 

 

M.L. KING JR. (4) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Azhana Maxwell M.L. King  1972 2015-18 

Ashlynn Green SWD/M.L. King 1149 2017-20 

Kenisha Sheppard M.L. King 1118 2004-07 

Shenicia Smarr M.L. King/Towers 1006 2003-04 

 

MCNAIR (2) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Katrice Harris McNair 1231 2008-11 

Quanisha Jackson McNair 1141 2003-06 

 

MILLER GROVE (4) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Conisha Hicks Miller Grove 1338 2007-10 

Keshuna Patterson Miller Grove 1216 2015-18 

Chrystal Ezechukwu Miller Grove 1099 2013-16 

Tashi Thompson Miller Grove 1071 2011-13 

 

REDAN (11) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Brea Elmore Redan 1544 2011-14 

Porsha Phillips Redan 1543 2003-06 

Destini McClary Redan 1377 2011-14 

Jada Byrd Redan 1349 2011-14 

Nia Evans C. Grove/Redan 1348 2007-10 

Kierra Paige Redan 1294 2008-11 

Alisa Andrews Avondale/Redan 1285 2007-10 

Anelia Murray Redan 1278 2004-07 

Watima Ficklin Redan 1244 1990-93 

Taylor Tucker Redan 1202 2014-16 

Jayla Cook Redan 1183 2019-22 

 

SW DEKALB (10) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Cheretta Robinson SW DeKalb/Walker 1624 1985-88 

Tedra Eberhart Columbia/SWD 1551 1987-90 

Charenee Stephens SW DeKalb 1508 2005-08 

Jada Walton SW DeKalb 1393 2014-17 

Kayla Lewis SW DeKalb 1392 2007-10 

Nicole Martin SW DeKalb 1359 2012-14 

Daisa Alexander SW DeKalb 1353 2013-16 

LaShawn Mincey SW DeKalb 1231 1994-97 

Safiyah Farrakhan SW DeKalb 1201 1983-85 

Melanie Oden SW DeKalb 1115 1982-85 

 

STEPHENSON (7) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Davion Wingate SWD/Stephenson 1537 2012-15 

Jylisa Williams Stephenson 1468 2005-08 

Taylor Turnbow Tucker/Stephenson 1330 2005-08 

Ashley Thomas Stephenson 1190 2002-04* 

Kaliyah Mitchell Stephenson 1165 2010-13 

Kassidy Broussard Stephenson 1109 2017-20 

Kelli Finkley Stephenson 1043 2019-22 

 

STONE MOUNTAIN (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Angeligue Gray Stone Mountain 1849 2003-06 



Danielle Clark Stone Mountain 1275 2009-12 

Kyann Perry Stone Mountain 1078 2015-16 

Nadine Morgan Clarkston/Stone Mtn 1080 1996-99 

Deanna Clark Cross Keys/Stone Mtn. 1390 2005-08 

 

TOWERS (1) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Quanneisha Perry  Towers 1582 2004-07 

 

TUCKER (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Erykah Davenport Tucker 1554 2011-14 

Bria Bass Tucker 1235 2014-17 

Dominique Huffin Tucker 1119 2004-07 

Rosemary Boner Tucker 1107 1996-99 

Serena Clark Tucker 1106 2007-10 

*--INCOMPLETE/MISSING STATS 

BOYS (142) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Mfon Udofia Miller Grove  2419 2006-09 

Anjuan Wilderness Dunwoody 2204 2003-06 

Anton Reese Lithonia 2163 1992-95 

Alterique Gilbert Miller Grove 2096 2013-16 

Adrien Coleman Stephenson 2070 2006-09 

Jordan Price Columbia/SW DeKalb 1970 2009-12 

Phillip Thomas Lithonia 1925 1992-95 

Juan Gaston Columbia 1905 1992-95 

Tahj Shamsid-Deen Columbia 1854 2010-13 

Dante Porter Chamblee 1843 1996-99 

Derrick Knox Cedar Grove 1818 1994-97 

Omar Seli Mance Lithonia 1780 1995-98 

Manny Atkins Tucker 1728 2007-09 

Tony Parker Miller Grove 1723 2009-12 

Jarius Glenn Avondale 1704 1998-01 

Raymond Wilkins Cross Keys 1703 1991-94 

William Goodwin SW DeKalb 1691 2009-12 

Ernest Wilkerson Cedar Grove 1625 1991-94 

Darryl Labarrie Tucker 1577 1994-96 

Dion Glover Cedar Grove 1556 1996-97 

Darryl Cooper Redan 1514 1995-98 

Rob Schnatmeir Lakeside 1511 1984-87 

Cameron Tatum Tucker 1481 2004-06 

Ladarious Weaver Avondale 1477 2001-04 

William Baker  McNair  1472  2000-03 

Eric Burks  Walker/McNair  1461  1987-90 

Damian Duncan Tucker 1471 2003-05 

Naquante Hardy SW DeKalb/Miller Grove 1467 2014-17 

Eric Burks Walker/McNair 1461 1987-90 

Sheldon Strickland Lakeside 1457 2007-10 

Ricky Clark Lithonia 1452 1984-87 

David Thompson Towers 1441 1968-71 

Devario Hudson Columbia 1440 2001-04 

Pete Fusi Lakeside 1434 1970-73 

Jershon Cobb Columbia 1430 2007-10 

Travis Leslie Columbia 1416 2005-08 

Shenard Long Tucker 1415 1994-96 

Jeremy Price Columbia 1412 2004-07 

Kenny Hall Redan 1393 2006-09 

Jacara Cross Cedar Grove/Lithonia 1383 2013-16 

Keith Gilmore SW DeKalb 1383 2013-16 

Al Key Columbia/Lakeside 1358 2009-11 



Malik Hinton Stone Mountain 1356 2021-24 

Labrez Barber SW DeKalb 1353 2002-05 

Demario Jones Columbia 1345 1994-97 

Michael Banks Cross Keys 1341 2000-02 

Kenneth Stringer Lithonia 1332 1992-95 

Zyair Greene Miller Grove  1310 2018-21 

Wallace Prather Chamblee/Cedar Gr. 1301 1995-98 

Eric Gaines Lithonia 1291 2018-20 

Derek Harper Stephenson 1289 2009-12 

Delwan Graham Dunwoody 1283 2006-08 

KD Johnson SW DeKalb 1282 2017-19 

Arden Key Lakeside 1278 1985-88 

Anthony Register Lakeside 1271 2000-02 

Atiba Prater Dunwoody 1269 1994-96 

Gerald Stegall Redan 1268 2000-03 

Brian Kelley Towers 1268 1989-91 

Malachi Jackson McNair 1266 2020-23 

Maurice Avery  McNair  1134  1999-02 

Teandre Brown  McNair  1127  2003-06 

Eugene Harris  McNair  1033  2003-06 

Eric Stevens  Walker/McNair  1010  1986-89 

Nick Patrick Dunwoody 1264 1993-95 

Tony Lamar Tucker 1235 1990-92 

Jeff Jackson Walker 1227 1982-84 

Edward St. Fleur SW DeKalb 1218 1991-93 

Avin Howard Towers 1217 1994-97 

Raymond Harrison Dunwoody 1206 1992-95 

Kris Thomas Dunwoody 1202 2002-05 

Wallace Corker Columbia 1195 1989-92 

Wallace Corker Lithonia 1195 1989-92 

Max Booker Chamblee 1188 1999-01 

Stanley Johnson Chamblee 1183 1999-02 

Isaac Jones Chamblee 1180 1995-98 

Deonta Stocks Lithonia 1173 2005-07 

Chris Whitaker Avondale 1170 1982-84 

Kelly Weems Walker 1170 1983-85 

Kevin Dukes Stephenson 1165 2006-09 

Byron Dickerson Druid Hills 1163 2007-10 

Woodrow Edwards Clarkston 1148 1982-83 

David Gray Peachtree 1148 1985-88 

Bryce Brown Columbia/Tucker 1147 2013-15 

John Sommer Cross Keys 1147 1984-87 

Quinton Hollis Redan 1147 1997-00 

Corey Butler Cross Keys 1142 2003-05 

Devon Barnes Cedar Grove 1136 2016-19 

Marcus Williams Lakeside 1120 1994-97 

Zac Swansey Dunwoody 1118 2006-07 

Dajuan Hunter Dunwoody 1116 2001-03 

Carlos Estes Towers 1115 1987-90 

Shawn Lastinger Lakeside 1098 1988-89 

Paul Jackson M.L. King Jr. 1096 2011-14 

Travis McKenzie Stone Mountain 1096 2003-05 

Kjvestin Fountain Towers 1094 1994-96 

Eugene Brown III SW DeKalb 1093 2017-20 

Ricky Ricketts Dunwoody 1090 1998-01 

Kendall Newsom Columbia 1086 1995-98 

D’Vonja Frett M.L. King Jr.  1086 2017-20 

Lance Storrs Columbia 1085 2004-07 

Andrew Goudelock Stone Mountain 1085 2005-07 

David Mason Chamblee 1083 2008-10 

Samuel Wilder Chamblee 1082 1987-89 

Donald Corker Columbia 1081 1988-90 



Donald Corker Lithonia 1081 1988-90 

Darius Swain Tucker 1080 1998-01 

Lonnie Edwards SW DeKalb 1077 1992-93 

Kierre Jordan Dunwoody 1072 2003-06 

Terrell Bell Stone Mountain 1066 2004-07 

Al Ransom Avondale 1065 1996-99 

Christopher Frederick Cedar Grove 1061 2012-15 

Mark Boyd Redan 1061 1987-90 

Brandon Hazzard SW DeKalb 1061 2003-06* 

Greg King M.L. King Jr. 1059 2011-14 

Raylan Barrion Tucker 1056 2019-22 

Gary Maddox Druid Hills 1052 1982-84 

Paul Delaney III Chamblee 1051 2002-04 

Alade Aminu Stephenson 1051 2003-05 

Chris Williams Redan 1049 2002-05 

Mauricas Zackery Druid Hills 1047 1993-96 

Willie Francis Dunwoody 1045 1998-02 

Ken Evans Shamrock 1045 1992-94 

Leonard Martin Cedar Grove 1039 1986-87 

E.J. Jacobs Dunwoody 1039 1993-96 

Nicholas Watson Tucker 1038 2017-19 

Terry Parker Redan 1037 1999-02 

Keith Pinckney Miller Grove 1035 2013-14 

Kendall Ruffin Cross Keys 1034 2000-02 

Devin Longstreet Columbia 1029 2017-20 

Danny Mink Towers 1025 1965-68 

Issiah Grayson Druid Hills/Dunwoody 1020 2006-08 

Jeff Daniels Avondale 1019 1994-97 

Emmanuel Griffin M.L. King Jr. 1018 2002-05 

Jonathan Tinch Stephenson 1018 2009-11 

Bryce Latimer Stephenson 1017 2017-18 

Jordan Foote Druid Hills 1016 2015-17 

Javon McKay Dunwoody 1014 2007-10 

Eric Stevens Walker/McNair 1010 1986-89 

James Glisson III MLK/SW DeKalb 1006 2016-19 

Joe Russell Cedar Grove 1004 1998-01 

Jamari Dean Cedar Grove 1003 2015-18 

Larry Diamond M.L. King 1002 2003-05 

Tyronn Stuckey St. Mtn./Redan 1002 2014-17 

 

BOYS (142) 

AVONDALE (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Jarius Glenn Avondale 1704 1998-01 

Ladarious Weaver Avondale 1477 2001-04 

Chris Whitaker Avondale 1170 1982-84 

Al Ransom Avondale 1065 1996-99 

Jeff Daniels Avondale 1019 1994-97 

 

CEDAR GROVE (9) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Derrick Knox Cedar Grove 1818 1994-97 

Ernest Wilkerson Cedar Grove 1625 1991-94 

Dion Glover Cedar Grove 1556 1996-97 

Wallace Prather Chamblee/Cedar Gr. 1301 1995-98 

Devon Barnes Cedar Grove 1136 2016-19 

Christopher Frederick Cedar Grove 1062 2012-15 

Leonard Martin Cedar Grove 1039 1986-87 

Joe Russell Cedar Grove 1004 1998-01 

Jamari Dean Cedar Grove 1003 2015-18 

 

CHAMBLEE (7) 



PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Dante Porter Chamblee 1843 1996-99 

Max Booker Chamblee 1188 1999-01 

Stanley Johnson Chamblee 1183 1999-02 

Isaac Jones Chamblee 1180 1995-98 

David Mason Chamblee 1083 2008-10 

Samuel Wilder Chamblee 1082 1987-89 

Paul Delaney III Chamblee 1051 2002-04 

 

 

CLARKSTON (1) 

Woodrow Edwards Clarkston 1148 1982-83 

 

COLUMBIA (13) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Juan Gaston Columbia 1905 1992-95 

Tahj Shamsid-Deen Columbia 1854 2010-13 

Devario Hudson Columbia 1440 2001-04 

Jershon Cobb Columbia 1430 2007-10 

Travis Leslie Columbia 1416 2005-08 

Jeremy Price Columbia 1412 2004-07 

Al Key Columbia/Lakeside 1358 2009-11 

Demario Jones Columbia 1345 1994-97 

Wallace Corker Columbia 1195 1989-92 

Kendall Newsom Columbia 1086 1995-98 

Lance Storrs Columbia 1085 2004-07 

Donald Corker Columbia 1081 1988-90 

Devin Longstreet Columbia 1029 2017-20 

 

CROSS KEYS (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Raymond Wilkins Cross Keys 1703 1991-94 

Michael Banks Cross Keys 1341 2000-02 

John Sommer Cross Keys 1147 1984-87 

Corey Butler Cross Keys 1142 2003-05 

Kendall Ruffin Cross Keys 1034 2000-02 

 

DRUID HILLS (4) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Byron Dickerson Druid Hills 1163 2007-10 

Gary Maddox Druid Hills 1052 1982-84 

Mauricas Zackery Druid Hills 1047 1993-96 

Jordan Foote Druid Hills 1016 2015-17 

 

DUNWOODY (14) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Anjuan Wilderness Dunwoody 2204 2003-06 

Delwan Graham Dunwoody 1283 2006-08 

Atiba Prater Dunwoody 1269 1994-96 

Nick Patrick Dunwoody 1264 1993-95 

Raymond Harrison Dunwoody 1206 1992-95 

Kris Thomas Dunwoody 1202 2002-05 

Zac Swansey Dunwoody 1118 2006-07 

Dajuan Hunter Dunwoody 1116 2001-03 

Ricky Ricketts Dunwoody 1090 1998-01 

Kierre Jordan Dunwoody 1072 2003-06 

Willie Francis Dunwoody 1045 1998-02 

E.J. Jacobs Dunwoody 1039 1993-96 

Issiah Grayson Druid Hills/Dunwoody 1020 2006-08 

Javon McKay Dunwoody 1014 2007-10 

 

 



LAKESIDE (7) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Rob Schnatmeir Lakeside 1511 1984-87 

Sheldon Strickland Lakeside 1457 2007-10 

Pete Fusi Lakeside 1434 1970-73 

Arden Key Lakeside 1278 1985-88 

Anthony Register Lakeside 1271 2000-02 

Marcus Williams Lakeside 1120 1994-97 

Shawn Lastinger Lakeside 1098 1988-89 

 

LITHONIA (10) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Anton Reese Lithonia 2163 1992-95 

Phillip Thomas Lithonia 1925 1992-95 

Omar Seli Mance Lithonia 1780 1995-98 

Ricky Clark Lithonia 1452 1984-87 

Jacara Cross Cedar Grove/Lithonia 1383 2013-16 

Kenneth Stringer Lithonia 1332 1992-95 

Eric Gaines Lithonia 1291 2018-20 

Wallace Corker Lithonia 1195 1989-92 

Deonta Stocks Lithonia 1173 2005-07 

Donald Corker Lithonia 1081 1988-90 

 

M.L. KING JR. (5) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Paul Jackson M.L. King Jr. 1096 2011-14 

D’Vonja Frett M.L. King Jr.  1086 2017-20 

Greg King M.L. King Jr. 1059 2011-14 

Emmanuel Griffin M.L. King Jr. 1018 2002-05 

Larry Diamond M.L. King Jr. 1002 2003-05 

 

MCNAIR (7) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

William Baker McNair 1472 2000-03 

Eric Burks Walker/McNair 1461 1987-90 

Malachi Jackson McNair 1266 2020-23 

Maurice Avery McNair 1134 1999-02 

Teandre Brown McNair 1127 2003-06 

Eugene Harris McNair 1033 2003-06 

Eric Stevens Walker/McNair 1010 1986-89 

 

MILLER GROVE (6) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Mfon Udofia Miller Grove  2419 2006-09 

Alterique Gilbert Miller Grove 2096 2013-16 

Tony Parker Miller Grove 1723 2009-12 

Naquante Hardy SW DeKalb/Miller Grove 1467 2014-17 

Zyair Greene Miller Grove 1310 2018-21 

Keith Pinckney Miller Grove 1035 2013-14 

 

PEACHTREE (1) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

David Gray Peachtree 1148 1985-88 

 

REDAN (8) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Darryl Cooper Redan 1514 1995-98 

Kenny Hall Redan 1393 2006-09 

Gerald Stegall Redan 1268 2000-03 

Quinton Hollis Redan 1147 1997-00 

Mark Boyd Redan 1061 1987-90 

Chris Williams Redan 1049 2002-05 



Terry Parker Redan 1037 1999-02 

Tyronn Stuckey St. Mtn./Redan 1002 2014-17 

 

SHAMROCK (1) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Ken Evans Shamrock 1045 1992-94 

 

STEPHENSON (6) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Adrien Coleman Stephenson 2070 2006-09 

Derek Harper Stephenson 1289 2009-12 

Kevin Dukes Stephenson 1165 2006-09 

Alade Aminu Stephenson 1051 2003-05 

Jonathan Tinch Stephenson 1018 2009-11 

Bryce Latimer Stephenson 1017 2017-18 

 

STONE MOUNTAIN (4) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Malik Hinton Stone Mountain 1356 2021-24 

Travis McKenzie Stone Mountain 1096 2003-05 

Andrew Goudelock Stone Mountain 1085 2005-07 

Terrell Bell Stone Mountain 1066 2004-07 

 

SW DEKALB (10) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Jordan Price Columbia/SW DeKalb 1970 2009-12 

William Goodwin SW DeKalb 1691 2009-12 

Keith Gilmore SW DeKalb 1383 2013-16 

Labrez Barber SW DeKalb 1353 2002-05 

KD Johnson SW DeKalb 1282 2017-19 

Edward St. Fleur SW DeKalb 1218 1991-93 

Eugene Brown III SW DeKalb 1093 2017-20 

Lonnie Edwards SW DeKalb 1077 1992-93 

Brandon Hazzard SW DeKalb 1061 2003-06* 

James Glisson III MLK/SW DeKalb 1006 2016-19 

 

TOWERS (6) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

David Thompson Towers 1441 1968-71 

Brian Kelley Towers 1268 1989-91 

Avin Howard Towers 1217 1994-97 

Carlos Estes Towers 1115 1987-90 

Kjvestin Fountain Towers 1094 1994-96 

Danny Mink Towers 1025 1965-68 

 

TUCKER (11) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Manny Atkins Tucker 1728 2007-09 

Darryl Labarrie Tucker 1577 1994-96 

Cameron Tatum Tucker 1481 2004-06 

Damian Duncan Tucker 1471 2003-05 

Shenard Long Tucker 1415 1994-96 

Josiah Lawson Tucker 1305 2020-23 

Tony Lamar Tucker 1235 1990-92 

Bryce Brown Columbia/Tucker 1147 2013-15 

Darius Swain Tucker 1080 1998-01 

Raylan Barrion Tucker 1056 2019-22 

Nicholas Watson Tucker 1038 2017-19 

 

WALKER (2) 

PLAYER SCHOOL POINTS YEARS 

Jeff Jackson Walker 1227 1982-84 



Kelly Weems Walker 1170 1983-85 

 


